
Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands

Tract #
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

CX
TONS

T
TONS

BW
TONS

Larch
TONS

FB
TONS

Spruce
TONS

PR
Tons

Oak
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

ASH
MBF

BA
MBF

OR
MBF

BY
MBF

BW
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT BIDDER

3-23 $6.50 $15.25 $3.00 $240.00 $225.00 $55,742.50 Bruce Burmeister

15-23 $6.00 $6.00 $1.00 $8,055.00 Travis Krizan

16-23 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $18,605.00 Lakeland Forestry

17-23 $3.30 $10.00 $1.00 $300.00 $200.00 $36,605.00 Travis Krizan

18-23 $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $235.00 $200.00 $110.00 $200.00 $22,744.00 Bruce Burmeister

4-24 $19,000.00 Paul Wojcik PAW LLC

5-24 $3.50 $3.50 $5.10 $13.10 $240.00 $240.00 $60.00 $240.00 $18,585.50 J&J Logging Enterprises LLC

8-24 $2.00 $2.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $240.00 $50.00 $36,780.00 Travis Krizan

9-24 $2.10 $3.00 $10.00 $1.00 $250.00 $200.00 $70.00 $200.00 $52,355.00 Lakeland Forestry LLC

11-24    $0.00 NO BIDS

12-24           $0.00 NO BIDS

13-24 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $10.00 $3.75 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $99,818.75 David Hakes Logging, LLC

PCWA 1-24        $0.00 NO BIDS

H01-24 $5.00 $3.00 $12.00 $5.00 $405.00 $405.00 $100.00 $405.00 $405.00 $76,955.00 David Hakes Logging LLC

H02-24 $4.00 $5.00 $10.00 $150.00 $30.00 $150.00 $9,410.00 Northern Timber LLC

HCHL 1-24 $0.00 NO BIDS

HCHL 2-24 $0.00 NO BIDS

WRWA 1-24 $0.00 NO BIDS

AVE $4.37 $3.08 $4.72 $10.23 $3.37 #DIV/0! $3.75 #DIV/0! $1.00 #DIV/0! $5.00 $268.89 $300.00 $257.00 $111.67 $405.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! $218.89 $454,655.75

October 23, 2024 Bid Results
All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF



Minimum

$34,660.00
MX

TONS
ASPEN
TONS

CX
TONS

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 2150 2250 130 6 25

Bruce Burmeister $6.50 $15.25 $3.00 $240.00 $225.00 $55,742.50

Darin Duncan Logging LLC $2.10 $12.60 $4.00 $200.00 $200.00 $39,585.00

Lakeland Forestry LLC $3.50 $11.00 $2.00 $250.00 $210.00 $39,285.00

Paul Wojcik PAW LLC $7.00 $7.00 $5.00 $180.00 $180.00 $37,030.00

Travis Krizan $3.00 $10.80 $1.00 $250.00 $150.00 $36,130.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $4.42 $11.33 $3.00 $224.00 $193.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 3-23 Bird in Hand



Minimum

$7,930.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
FB

TONS
TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 1200 140 15

Travis Krizan $6.00 $6.00 $1.00 $8,055.00

Lakeland Foresty LLC $5.90 $5.90 $5.90 $7,994.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $5.95 $5.95 $3.45

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 4-23 Cherry on Top



Minimum

$17,095.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
ASPEN
TONS

CX
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 2100 250 430 270

Lakeland Forestry $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $18,605.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 16-23 Ghost Gobbler



Minimum

$35,850.00
MX

TONS
A

TONS
CX

TONS
MH

MBF
MX

MBF
TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 4750 360 130 44 20

Travis Krizan $3.30 $10.00 $1.00 $300.00 $200.00 $36,605.00

Bruce Burmeister $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $225.00 $190.00 $35,970.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $3.78 $7.13 $2.63 $262.50 $195.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 17-23 Timber Tumble



Minimum

$17,200.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
ASPEN
TONS

MH
MBF

AS
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 2000 210 120 14 7 14 15

Bruce Burmeister $5.80 $5.80 $5.80 $235.00 $200.00 $110.00 $200.00 $22,744.00

Travis Krizan $4.50 $7.00 $10.80 $330.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $21,486.00

Darin Duncan Logging LLC $3.50 $6.00 $12.50 $250.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $18,360.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $4.60 $6.27 $9.70 $271.67 $200.00 $70.00 $200.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 18-23 Squirrel Tail



Minimum Lump sum sale

$7,600.00
TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 

Paul Wojcik PAW LLC $19,000.00

David Hakes Logging LLC $9,500.00

Darin Duncan $7,790.00

AVERAGE

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 4-24 You Rang?



Minimum

$13,400.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

MH
MBF

AS
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 650 625 360 270 3 20 30 3

J&J Logging Enterprises LLC $3.50 $3.50 $5.10 $13.10 $250.00 $250.00 $75.00 $250.00 $18,585.50

Travis Krizan $2.00 $2.00 $6.00 $10.00 $240.00 $240.00 $60.00 $240.00 $15,450.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $2.75 $2.75 $5.55 $11.55 $245.00 $245.00 $67.50 $245.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 5-24 Oaktober



Minimum

$27,908.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
Aspen
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

AS
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 2700 1500 180 24 22 52 6

Travis Krizan $2.00 $2.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $240.00 $50.00 $36,780.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $2.00 $2.00 $10.00 $300.00 $300.00 $240.00 $50.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 8-24 Long Spoon



Minimum

$51,306.00
MX

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

FB
TONS

MH
MBF

AS
MBF

BA
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 3750 230 180 280 140 19 33 3

Lakeland Forestry LLC $2.10 $3.00 $10.00 $1.00 $250.00 $200.00 $70.00 $200.00 $52,355.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $2.10 $3.00 $10.00 $1.00 $250.00 $200.00 $70.00 $200.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  #9-24 Ferns Forever



Minimum

$45,675.00
MX

TON
AS

TONS
Aspen
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 4750 775 3200

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 11-24 Powerful Popple



Minimum

$62,730.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

Spruce
TONS

T
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

AS
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

5750 925 170 2900 120 180 7 9 28 1

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 12-24 Riverside



Minimum

$94,220.00
MX

TONS
AS

TONS
BA

TONS
Aspen
TONS

BW
TONS

MH
MBF

MR
MBF

AS
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 8300 975 260 4400 950 8 14 22 11

David Hakes Logging, LLC $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $10.00 $3.75 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $99,818.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $10.00 $3.75 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

Flambeau River State Forest
Tract  # 13-24 Electric Alley



Minimum

$8,718.00
Aspen
TONS

MX
TONS

Oak
TONS

BA
TONS

Oak
MBF

MH
MBF

MX
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 380 800 70 2 2 2 4

NO BIDS $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Potato Creek Wildlife Area
Tract  # 1-24 French Fry



Minimum

$34,842.20
A

TONS
Oak

TONS
Oak
MBF

MX
TONS

MX
MBF

MH
MBF

BA
TONS

BA
MBF

AS
MBF

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 1150 875 90 1000 1 20 425 35 10

David Hakes Logging LLC $12.00 $5.00 $405.00 $5.00 $405.00 $405.00 $3.00 $100.00 $405.00 $76,955.00

NWH John Ramker $12.00 $3.00 $310.00 $6.00 $150.00 $310.00 $6.00 $100.00 $200.00 $64,725.00

Northern Timber LLC $19.05 $4.01 $300.00 $3.00 $120.00 $200.00 $3.12 $50.00 $79.00 $63,402.25

Travis Krizan $10.00 $1.00 $260.00 $5.00 $300.00 $300.00 $5.00 $30.00 $240.00 $52,650.00

Wisconsin Hardwoods LLC $10.00 1 105 10 53 105 2 8 53 $35,638.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $12.61 $2.80 $276.00 $5.80 $205.60 $264.00 $3.82 $57.60 $195.40

Weirgor Springs Wildlife Area
Tract  # H01-24 Fractured Fibula



Minimum

$9,325.20
MX

TONS
MX

MBF
MH

MBF
BA

TONS
BA

MBF
Aspen
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

6" Top 825 11 14 290 30 1

Northern Timber LLC $4.00 $150.00 $150.00 $5.00 $30.00 $10.00 $9,410.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE $4.00 $150.00 $150.00 $5.00 $30.00 $10.00

Chippewa Flowage
Tract  # H02-24 Utensil Hardwoods



Minimum

$14,330.00
Aspen
TONS

MX
TONS

AS
TONS

FB
TONS

MX
MBF

MH
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 1300 1350 50 160 17 1

No Bids $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake
Tract  # HCHL 1-24 Homestead Aspen



Minimum

$39,112.00
Aspen
TONS

MX
TONS

AS
TONS

PR
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 2250 625 700 260

No Bids $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake
Tract  # HCHL 1-24 Curbside Aspen



Minimum

$39,112.00
Spruce
TONS

Aspen
TONS

MX
TONS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top 900 500 140

No Bids $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake
Tract  # WRWA New Trail Aspen


	Summary
	3-23
	15-23
	16-23
	17-23
	18-23
	4-24
	5-24
	8-24
	9-24
	11-24
	12-24
	13-24
	1-24
	H01-24
	H02-24
	HCHL 1-24
	HCHL 2-24
	WRWA 1-22

