Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands October 23, 2024 Bid Results

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	T TONS	BW TONS	Larch TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	PR Tons	Oak TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	OR MBF	BY MBF	BW MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
3-23	\$6.50			\$15.25	\$3.00								\$240.00							\$225.00	\$55,742.50	Bruce Burmeister
15-23	\$6.00		\$6.00						\$1.00												\$8,055.00	Travis Krizan
16-23	\$6.10		\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10																\$18,605.00	Lakeland Forestry
17-23	\$3.30			\$10.00	\$1.00								\$300.00							\$200.00	\$36,605.00	Travis Krizan
18-23	\$5.80		\$5.80	\$5.80									\$235.00		\$200.00	\$110.00				\$200.00	\$22,744.00	Bruce Burmeister
4-24																					\$19,000.00	Paul Wojcik PAW LLC
5-24	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$5.10	\$13.10									\$240.00		\$240.00	\$60.00				\$240.00	\$18,585.50	J&J Logging Enterprises LLC
8-24	\$2.00	\$2.00		\$10.00									\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00					\$50.00	\$36,780.00	Travis Krizan
9-24	\$2.10		\$3.00	\$10.00					\$1.00				\$250.00		\$200.00	\$70.00				\$200.00	\$52,355.00	Lakeland Forestry LLC
11-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
12-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
13-24	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$10.00			\$3.75						\$300.00	\$300.00		\$300.00				\$300.00	\$99,818.75	David Hakes Logging, LLC
CWA 1-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
H01-24	\$5.00		\$3.00	\$12.00								\$5.00	\$405.00		\$405.00	\$100.00	\$405.00			\$405.00	\$76,955.00	David Hakes Logging LLC
H02-24	\$4.00		\$5.00	\$10.00									\$150.00			\$30.00				\$150.00	\$9,410.00	Northern Timber LLC
HCHL 1-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
HCHL 2-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
RWA 1-24																					\$0.00	NO BIDS
AVE	\$4.37	\$3.08	\$4.72	\$10.23	\$3.37	#DIV/0!	\$3.75	#DIV/0!	\$1.00	#DIV/0!		\$5.00	\$268.89	\$300.00	\$257.00	\$111.67	\$405.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$218.89	\$454,655.75	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 3-23 Bird in Hand

\$34,660.00	MX TONS	ASPEN TONS	CX TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$34,000.00	10113	10113	10113	IVIDI	MDL	AWOON
6" Тор	2150	2250	130	6	25	
Bruce Burmeister	\$6.50	\$15.25	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$225.00	\$55,742.50
Darin Duncan Logging LLC	\$2.10	\$12.60	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$39,585.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$3.50	\$11.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$210.00	\$39,285.00
Paul Wojcik PAW LLC	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$37,030.00
Travis Krizan	\$3.00	\$10.80	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$36,130.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$4.42	\$11.33	\$3.00	\$224.00	\$193.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 4-23 Cherry on Top

- William	1	1	I	
\$7,930.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	FB TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Top	1200	140	15	
Travis Krizan	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$8,055.00
Lakeland Foresty LLC	\$5.90	\$5.90	\$5.90	\$7,994.50
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$3.45	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 16-23 Ghost Gobbler

\$17,095.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	ASPEN TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Top	2100	250	430	270	
Lakeland Forestry	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$18,605.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$6.10	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 17-23 Timber Tumble

I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII						
\$35,850.00	MX TONS	A TONS	CX TONS	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
au =	4750		400			
6" Top	4750	360	130	44	20	
Travis Krizan	\$3.30	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$36,605.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$225.00	\$190.00	\$35,970.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						73.53
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.78	\$7.13	\$2.63	\$262.50	\$195.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 18-23 Squirrel Tail

Minimum								
\$17,200.00	MX TONS	BA TONS	ASPEN TONS	MH MBF	AS MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Тор	2000	210	120	14	7	14	15	
Bruce Burmeister	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$235.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$22,744.00
Travis Krizan	\$4.50	\$7.00	\$10.80	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$21,486.00
Darin Duncan Logging LLC	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$18,360.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$4.60	\$6.27	\$9.70	\$271.67	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 4-24 You Rang?

Minimum	Lump sum sale
\$7,600.00	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	
Paul Wojcik PAW LLC	\$19,000.00
David Hakes Logging LLC	\$9,500.00
Darin Duncan	\$7,790.00
AVERAGE	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #5-24 Oaktober

Minimum TOTAL BID AMOUNT MX TONS AS TONS BA TONS Aspen TONS AS MBF BA MBF MX MBF МН MBF \$13,400.00 6" Top 650 625 360 270 20 30 J&J Logging Enterprises LLC \$3.50 \$3.50 \$5.10 \$13.10 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 \$250.00 \$18,585.50 Travis Krizan \$2.00 \$10.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$15,450.00 \$2.00 \$6.00 \$240.00 \$60.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 AVERAGE \$2.75 \$2.75 \$5.55 \$11.55 \$245.00 \$245.00 \$67.50 \$245.00

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #8-24 Long Spoon

Winimum		1		ı	1	1		
\$27,908.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	Aspen TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Тор	2700	1500	180	24	22	52	6	
Travis Krizan	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$36,780.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract #9-24 Ferns Forever

Minimum MX ВА FΒ МН AS ВА MX **TOTAL BID** Aspen \$51,306.00 TONS TONS TONS TONS MBF MBF MBF MBF AMOUNT 3750 230 6" Top 180 280 140 19 33 Lakeland Forestry LLC \$2.10 \$3.00 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$70.00 \$200.00 \$52,355.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 AVERAGE \$2.10 \$3.00 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$70.00 \$200.00

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 11-24 Powerful Popple

Wilnimum	T	ı		
\$45,675.00	MX TON	AS TONS	Aspen TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	4750	775	3200	
NO BIDS				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 12-24 Riverside

Minimum											
\$62,730.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	Spruce TONS	T TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
	5750	925	170	2900	120	180	7	9	28	1	
NO BIDS											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00

											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											\$0.00
											Ţ5.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Flambeau River State Forest Tract # 13-24 Electric Alley

Minimum	_									
\$94,220.00	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	BW TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	AS MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID
4" Top	8300	975	260	4400	950	8	14	22	11	
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$10.00	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$99,818.75
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
	_									\$0.00
										\$0.00
	_									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$10.00	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	

Potato Creek Wildlife Area Tract #1-24 French Fry

Minimum	, ,				ı	ı		
\$8,718.00	Aspen TONS	MX TONS	Oak TONS	BA TONS	Oak MBF	MH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	380	800	70	2	2	2	4	
NO BIDS								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Weirgor Springs Wildlife Area Tract # H01-24 Fractured Fibula

Minimum Oak TONS BA TONS BA MBF AS MBF A TONS TOTAL BID Oak MX MX МН MBF TONS MBF AMOUNT \$34,842.20 MBF 4" Top 1150 875 90 1000 20 425 35 10 David Hakes Logging LLC \$76,955.00 \$12.00 \$405.00 \$405.00 \$405.00 \$100.00 \$405.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 NWH John Ramker \$12.00 \$3.00 \$310.00 \$6.00 \$150.00 \$310.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$64,725.00 Northern Timber LLC \$19.05 \$4.01 \$300.00 \$3.00 \$120.00 \$200.00 \$3.12 \$50.00 \$79.00 \$63,402.25 Travis Krizan \$10.00 \$1.00 \$260.00 \$5.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$240.00 \$52,650.00 Wisconsin Hardwoods LLC \$10.00 105 10 53 105 53 \$35,638.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 AVERAGE \$12.61 \$2.80 \$276.00 \$5.80 \$205.60 \$264.00 \$3.82 \$57.60 \$195.40

Chippewa Flowage Tract # H02-24 Utensil Hardwoods

Minimum							
\$9,325.20	MX TONS	MX MBF	MH MBF	BA TONS	BA MBF	Aspen TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
6" Top	825	11	14	290	30	1	
·							
Northern Timber LLC	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$9,410.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Tract # HCHL 1-24 Homestead Aspen

Minimum		1		1		1	1
\$14,330.00	Aspen TONS	MX TONS	AS TONS	FB TONS	MX MBF	MH TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	1300	1350	50	160	17	1	
No Bids							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Tract # HCHL 1-24 Curbside Aspen

\$39,112.00	Aspen TONS	MX TONS	AS TONS	PR TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
400 ,112.00	10110	10110	10110	10.10	7
4" Top	2250	625	700	260	
No Bids					\$0.00
					V 0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

Hay Creek Hoffman Lake Tract # WRWA New Trail Aspen

- William City		I		1
\$39,112.00	Spruce TONS	Aspen TONS	MX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	900	500	140	
No Bids				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				ψυ.υυ
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	